w f

AN ACT to authorize the inhabitants of joint school district number seven in the towns of Sullivan and Palmyra Jefferson county to raise a tax to build a school house.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The inhabitants of joint school district number seven of the towns of Sullivan and Palmyra in the county of Jefferson are hereby authorized to levy and collect a tax of one hundred and eighty dollars for the purpose of building a school house in said district in pursuance of a vote of said district heretofore had to that effect.

SEC. 2. Said tax shall be levied upon the taxable property in said district on the first day of May last and the valuation thereof shall be taken from the assessment rolls as then made by the assessors of said towns respectively, and the warrant for the collection of the same shall be placed in the hands of the district collector within sixty days after the passage of this act and shall be collected and returns made as is provided by law.

N. E. WHITESIDE,
Speaker of the Assembly.
JOHN E. HOLMES.

Lieutenant Governor and President of the Senate.

Approved, August 8, 1848.

NELSON DEWEY.